
Hatch Master Fee Schedule 
 

 DESCRIPTION CHARGE 
   
Copies of Town Records Black copy $.25 a page 
Copies of Town Records Color copy $1.00 a page 
Fax  $2.00 per page 
Audio Recording of Board Meeting CD or pin drive $10.00 
Records Research Fee  $25/hour 
   
Business License Expires each year on May 31st $40 
Change fee for Business/Liquor License Changes to original license $15 
   
Liquor License Class A A license entailing the licensee to sell beer on 

the licensed premises in original containers 
for consumption off the premises. 

$200 

Liquor License Class B  $250 
   
   
Building Project Approval Building Permit from town to take to county $50 
   
Water base rate - resident Up to 8,000 gallons per month $55 
Fire Fee -per connection Per month $5 
Water base rate - commercial Up to 8,000 gallons per month $77 
Water above base rate See rate schedule  
Interest Charged on any balance 18% per annum 
   
   
Water Courtesy turn on/off fee At Customer’s request $25 
   
Water deposit - residential New connection or change in customer $250 
Water deposit - commercial New connection or change in customer $1000 
   
New Connection ¾  residence $1,500 
New Connection 1 inch commercial $1,800 
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New Connection 2 inch commercial $2,200 
   
Community Center Rental $100 is refundable if it is cleaned $150 
Outside Pavilion Rental with bathrooms open  $50 
Weekly use of Community Center night or 10 per hour up to 5 hours for weekly 

use 
$20 

   
Appeal Authority Hearing Fee  $200 
Annexation Application Fee  $500 
Business License Application/Renewal Fee  $40 
Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  $300 
Cargo Storage Container Fee  $50 
Short Term-Rental Inspection Fee  $150 
Zone Change Application Fee  $500 
Variance  $200 
Subdivision Application Fees (refer to Subdivision Ord 2024-10) (Charged by Ensign Engineering) 
Minor-Lot Subdivision   
Subdivision (1-5 lots)   
Subdivision (5+ Lots)   
Planned Unit Development   
Agricultural Land Exemption/Minor 
Subdivision 

  

Subdivision Amendment   
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